L

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

4,279

4,132

3,024

311

32,519

27,846

$13,368,258

$480

1,932

15.5

30.8

1,817

711

47

12

1,284

352

Previous
Month

3,191

3,065

2,270

224

32,303

27,617

$13,256,663

$480

2,075

15.3

29.9

1,639

679

23

1,446

383

Year
Ago

4,522

4,218

3,139

283

30,637

26,020

$12,159,662

$467

2,175

14.5

26.6

1,925

488

30

1,855

462

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
34.1% -5.4%
34.8% -2.0%
33.2% -3.7%
38.8% 9.9%
0.7% 6.1%
0.8% 7.0%
0.8% 9.9%
0.0% 2.7%
-6.9% -11.2%
1.1% 6.6%
3.0% 15.7%
10.9% -5.6%
4.7% 45.7%
104.3% 56.7%
71.4% 33.3%
-11.2% -30.8%
-8.1% -23.8%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity
Month Ending : November 30, 2024

Year to Date

2024

49,413

46,868

34,121

3,056

480,454

416,854

$191,085,406

$458

29,786

15.5

30.8

26,505

8,100

967

251

17,456

4,500

2023

47,131

44,957

33,497

3,009

431,810

373,281

$164,414,349

$440

26,669

14.5

26.6

25,229

6,392

1,199

331

19,406

5,001

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



