

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending : November 30, 2024

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Previous	Percent Change Previous Year Month Ago		Year to Date 2024 2023	
Initial Claims Processed	4,279	3,191	4,522	34.1%	-5.4%	49,413	47,131	
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	4,132	3,065	4,218	34.8%	-2.0%	46,868	44,957	
Monetary Determinations	3,024	2,270	3,139	33.2%	-3.7%	34,121	33,497	
Monetary Ineligible	311	224	283	38.8%	9.9%	3,056	3,009	
Weeks Claimed	32,519	32,303	30,637	0.7%	6.1%	480,454	431,810	
Number of Payments	27,846	27,617	26,020	0.8%	7.0%	416,854	373,281	
Amount of Payments	\$13,368,258	\$13,256,663	\$12,159,662	0.8%	9.9%	\$191,085,406	\$164,414,349	
Average Payment	\$480	\$480	\$467	0.0%	2.7%	\$458	\$440	
Partial Payments	1,932	2,075	2,175	-6.9%	-11.2%	29,786	26,669	
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.5	15.3	14.5	1.1%	6.6%	15.5	14.5	
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	30.8	29.9	26.6	3.0%	15.7%	30.8	26.6	
First Payments	1,817	1,639	1,925	10.9%	-5.6%	26,505	25,229	
Final Payments	711	679	488	4.7%	45.7%	8,100	6,392	
Workshare Initial Claims	47	23	30	104.3%	56.7%	967	1,199	
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	12	7	9	71.4%	33.3%	251	331	
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,284	1,446	1,855	-11.2%	-30.8%	17,456	19,406	
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	352	383	462	-8.1%	-23.8%	4,500	5,001	

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

a product of Labor Market information